RESOLUTION NO. 469

WHEREAS, there is outstanding City of Kirkland Warrant No.

1439 drawn against insufficient Park Department funds,
and said Warrant has therefore been registered, and

WHEREAS, the Special Levy Fund of the Street Department has uncommitted and unbudgeted funds available for investment,

NOW, THEREFORE, The Kirkland City Council do hereby resolve upon the recommendation of the City of Kirkland Finance Commission that the Street Department Special Levy Fund purchase the City of Kirkland Park Department Warrant No. 1439 to be held as an investment by said Fund until called.

This Resolution passed by the City Council of the City of Kirkland at regular session this 19th day of December, 1960.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

City Clerk